
2025 McMurry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-13   Conf: 23-10   Home: 16-4   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (430), Opp (388)   DPs Turned: Team (49), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (1), Scherencel (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Escobar (3), Bruning
(1), Mueller (1), Paul (1), Scherencel (1), Smosna (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Smosna (7), Sobolewski (4), Roy (3), Opp (38)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Aragon 2, Perez 2, Poe 1, Wendel 1, Totals ,
Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-140), Smosna (35-48), Sobolewski (10-13), Enriquez (8-9), Wendel (8-14), Roy (7-9), Aragon (5-5),
Marshall (5-6), Clark (4-4), Teten (4-5), Ashton (3-4), Durst (3-3), Morrill (3-4), Perez (3-4), Poe (3-5), Cade (1-2), Hollis (1-1), Pena (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Smosna, Michael .439 46-45 180 45 79 18 7 8 58 135 .750 22 4 34 2 .510 0 1 16-18 218 25 6 .976
8 Hood, Riley .383 48-48 196 64 75 14 2 2 36 99 .505 33 4 24 4 .477 2 0 5-7 29 78 12 .899
23 Bruning, Collin .378 47-44 172 50 65 13 1 6 48 98 .570 37 4 35 1 .493 2 1 2-2 377 27 5 .988
3 Nelson, Ty .326 47-46 187 46 61 11 2 0 42 76 .406 27 7 21 1 .426 2 5 6-7 79 122 11 .948
18 Paul, Beckham .326 40-33 132 37 43 8 2 3 34 64 .485 24 6 25 0 .445 2 2 9-10 63 4 4 .944
1 Escobar, Xavier .323 43-42 130 38 42 10 1 7 33 75 .577 15 13 37 0 .429 5 4 10-13 57 3 6 .909
34 Scherencel, Nolan .293 38-36 123 29 36 9 3 2 34 57 .463 23 2 32 1 .396 6 2 2-2 28 1 0 1.000
10 Beach, Blake .292 47-46 154 36 45 3 4 0 28 56 .364 30 3 30 0 .415 1 9 9-14 88 137 14 .941
2 Carpenter, Koy .256 46-43 168 45 43 7 2 1 21 57 .339 41 2 24 1 .404 2 3 15-16 114 1 2 .983
31 Rhea, Jaxon .250 9-1 12 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .417 3 0 6 1 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Mueller, Josh .233 31-27 103 14 24 4 0 0 16 28 .272 12 1 16 1 .314 2 3 4-4 47 1 0 1.000
36 Turner, Casey .231 8-2 13 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 0 1 4 1 .267 1 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
26 Black, Tatum .200 9-2 10 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .300 1 0 3 0 .273 0 1 0-0 6 0 1 .857
7 Jones, Carson .200 13-1 10 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 3 0 .333 0 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
4 Enriquez, Jeremiah .190 13-3 21 1 4 0 0 0 4 4 .190 3 0 8 0 .292 0 0 1-1 11 7 1 .947
32 Sobolewski, Nick .120 10-6 25 4 3 0 0 2 3 9 .360 1 4 10 0 .267 0 1 0-0 38 10 1 .980
30 Smith, Scout .111 9-1 9 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 .444 1 1 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
37 Roy, Caden .042 10-6 24 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .042 2 1 4 0 .148 0 0 0-0 47 3 0 1.000
45 Johnson, Rusty .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Flores, Diego .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .319 48-48 1670 419 532 101 24 32 369 777 .465 277 53 318 13 .426 25 34 79-94 1226 472 70 .960
Opponents .281 48-48 1607 259 451 75 12 24 240 622 .387 207 39 304 15 .373 14 18 52-70 1202 437 78 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Heredia, Tony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Havens, Greyson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Perez, David 2.74 5-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 46.0 47 15 14 18 32 7 0 2 .267 1 5 1 2 3
21 Gomez, Trey 2.84 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 5 4 3 11 3 0 3 .320 0 1 0 0 0
40 Poe, Hunter 3.20 9-1 15 13 2 1-0 0 90.0 72 39 32 32 56 18 3 6 .216 1 3 0 2 2
13 Clark, Brady 4.26 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 4 3 3 9 8 1 0 0 .190 0 0 0 1 0
16 Morrill, Bryson 4.99 3-1 17 0 0 0-0 8 30.2 32 21 17 9 24 4 1 2 .254 1 5 0 0 0
6 Enriquez, Jonathan 5.06 5-2 17 6 0 0-0 2 53.1 62 33 30 31 39 10 2 4 .294 2 5 2 2 5
33 Wendel, Ethan 5.13 7-4 15 15 0 0-0 0 79.0 80 46 45 46 55 12 3 3 .267 3 7 0 2 5
29 Durst, Braydon 6.50 1-0 8 5 0 0-0 0 18.0 27 15 13 6 15 5 1 1 .342 2 1 0 0 2
27 Hollis, Tanner 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 .417 0 0 0 0 0
44 Winter, Grayson 7.56 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 7 7 5 10 3 0 2 .303 0 2 0 0 0
17 Aragon, Gabriel 7.66 1-1 14 2 0 0-0 1 22.1 28 19 19 15 12 2 0 0 .322 5 3 0 2 0
12 Ashton, Titus 8.44 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 .318 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marshall, Cooper 9.00 1-2 7 6 0 0-0 0 20.0 34 23 20 16 21 5 1 1 .386 1 4 1 2 1
5 Pena, Jerek 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 6 6 1 6 2 0 0 .387 0 0 0 0 0
43 Teten, Chris 12.71 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 12 11 8 2 8 2 1 0 .414 0 0 0 1 0
25 Cade, G'anni 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 .500 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.02 35-12 152 48 2 3 12 409.0 451 259 228 207 304 75 12 24 .281 18 39 4 14 18
Opponents 8.38 12-35 186 48 0 0 3 400.2 532 418 373 277 318 101 24 32 .319 59 53 21 25 34



2025 McMurry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Roy, Caden 50 47 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 3 0
15 Mueller, Josh 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Scherencel, Nolan 29 28 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
40 Poe, Hunter 21 5 16 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
33 Wendel, Ethan 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 8 6 .571 0 0
17 Aragon, Gabriel 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 Perez, David 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
7 Jones, Carson 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Durst, Braydon 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Morrill, Bryson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
44 Winter, Grayson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Ashton, Titus 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Gomez, Trey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 Bruning, Collin 409 377 27 5 .988 42 0 0 — 0 0
2 Carpenter, Koy 117 114 1 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sobolewski, Nick 49 38 10 1 .980 0 10 3 .769 4 0
24 Smosna, Michael 249 218 25 6 .976 0 35 13 .729 7 1
3 Nelson, Ty 212 79 122 11 .948 30 0 0 — 0 0
4 Enriquez, Jeremiah 19 11 7 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Paul, Beckham 71 63 4 4 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Beach, Blake 239 88 137 14 .941 36 0 0 — 0 0
1 Escobar, Xavier 66 57 3 6 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hood, Riley 119 29 78 12 .899 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Enriquez, Jonathan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 8 1 .889 0 0
26 Black, Tatum 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Marshall, Cooper 5 2 2 1 .800 1 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Smith, Scout 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Turner, Casey 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cade, G'anni 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Pena, Jerek 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Clark, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Anzley, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Berryhill, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hollis, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Rhea, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Heredia, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Havens, Greyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Teten, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
45 Johnson, Rusty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Flores, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1768 1226 472 70 .960 123 104 36 .743 14 1
Opponents 1717 1202 437 78 .955 85 158 29 .845 38 0


